
 
 
 

Agenda Item #  C - 10 
 

 
VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH 

 
Agenda Item Summary 

 
 

 

AGENDA ITEM: 
 

Approval of the bid award in the amount of $212,762.00 and authorization for the 
Village Manager to execute a contract with the lowest responsive, responsible bidder 

Davco Electrical Contractors Corp. for t h e  r e m o v a l  a n d  r e p l a c e m e n t  o f  

s p o r t s  l i g h t i n g  a t  Bob Marcello Park. Funds to come from projects PR1806 

and PR1720. 

 
 
ISSUE: 
 
The existing sports lighting for Baseball Fields 2&3 and the Tennis Court do not meet current 
wind load, lighting standards, and existing wiring may be installed at substandard depths. 
The proposed project includes the removal of the outdated lighting and the installation of 
steel poles, energy-saving LED light fixtures, new conduit, and wiring. The lightpoles and 
fixtures will be purchased under a separate agreement.  
 
The Village solicited a request for bids on December 6, 2019.  One competitive proposal was 
received as outlined in the table below.  Staff recommends awarding the contract (base bid 
only) to Davco Electrical Contractors Corp., as they were the lowest responsive, responsible 
bidder. 
 

  
 
Funds to come from Project PR1806, Account No. 302-7200-572.64-99 $136,773.56 
                PR1720, Account No. 303-7200-572.64-99  $ 75,988.44 
 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
Staff recommends a motion to approve. 
 
 
 

 

Initiator: Village Manager Agenda Date: 
 

Village Council 
 

 

Village Engineer 
Approval:  

     2/20/2020 
Action: 

BIDDER BASE BID  DAYS 

Davco Electrical Contractors Corp. $212,762.00  180 


